CLOC #9

EQFL
EQIN

EQKS
EQMO
EQMN
EQNC
EQNC
EQNE
EQNJ
EQNV
EQOH
EQOR
EQPA
EQSC
EQTN
EQTX
EQTX
EQVA
EQVA
EQWA
EQWY

Study Area
UNITED OF FLORIDA, INC.
UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF INDIANA, INC.

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF KANSAS

EMBARQ MISSOURI, INC

EMBARQ - MINNESOTA

CENTRAL TEL. CO. OF NC

CAROLINA TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH, LLC

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF THE WEST - NEBRASKA
UNITED TELEPHONE OF NEW JERSEY, INC.

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. - NEVADA

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF OHIO

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF THE NORTHWEST - OREGON
UNITED TELEPHONE OF PENNSYLVANIA

UNITED TEL. CO. OF THE CAROLINAS-SO. CAROLINA
UNITED TELEPHONE - SOUTHEAST, INC - TENNESSEE
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. OF TEXAS

UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF TEXAS, INC.

CENTRAL TEL. CO. OF VIRGINIA

UNITED TELEPHONE - SOUTHEAST, INC - VIRGINIA
UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF THE NORTHWEST - WASHINGTON
UNITED TELEPHONE CO. OF THE WEST - WYOMING

SAC
210341
320832
411957
411317,
411842
421957
361456
230471
230470
371595
160138
552348
300661
532400
170209
240506
290567
442114
442084
190254
190567
522400
511595

Filing File
CLOC #9
CLOC #9

CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9
CLOC #9



Intrastate Demand

Intrastate Demand

100% of the reduction in
Transitional Intrastate Access

PriceOut with PriceOut with Revenues determined
Intrastate Rates Interstate Rates pursuant to 51.907(b)(2)

$ 19,905,122 $ 7,362,489 $ 12,542,633
$ 4,201,948 $ 1,030,090 3,171,858
$ 440,978 $ 439,202 $ 1,776
$ 11,808,250 $ 1,001,381 $ 10,806,869
$ 4,981,259 $ 597,987 $ 4,383,272
$ 5,026,259 $ 1,020,036 $ 4,006,222
$ 24,855,971 $ 4,684,202 $ 20,171,769
$ 418,399 $ 95,002 $ 323,396
$ 1,923,224 $ 922,335 $ 1,000,889
$ 1,037,897 $ 1,036,938 $ 958
$ 2,529,194 $ 2,529,194 $ -

$ 780,800 $ 268,702 $ 512,098
$ 11,377,306 $ 1,448,308 $ 9,928,998
$ 2,859,861 $ 352,956 $ 2,506,904
$ 1,645,236 $ 719,776 $ 925,460
$ 1,238,141 $ 786,556 $ 451,585
$ 2,824,211 $ 779,267 $ 2,044,945
$ 6,188,095 $ 1,733,569 $ 4,454,526
$ 2,628,721 $ 611,295 $ 2,017,426
$ 728,287 $ 289,018 $ 439,269
$ 162,960 $ 28,143 $ 134,818
$ 107,562,118 $ 27,736,446 $ 79,825,672

With Access Reform

With LTR Restructure
With LTR Restructure
With Access Reform
With Access Reform

With LTR Restructure
With Access Reform

With Access Reform
With Access Reform
With LTR Restructure

With Access Reform
With LTR Restructure

With LTR Restructure



	CLOC #9 Summary

